23 Jan 2800 7: Janii 11/23/2008 04:21 FAX 8052386839

905-475-6494

PAGE 02/02 p.10

Q 002/003

ZLLE ACE REALTOR CO-OPERATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made between: Amacon Development (Huronitario) Corp., the Vendor and Re/Max Reacty - Revices Jue , the Co-operating Brokerage for selling's unit at affer (Pt Lot 16, Conc 1, NDS, Mississauga - 3525 Kariya Derive, Mississauga)

This will confirm our Agreement that the Vendor will pay to the Co-operating Brokerage three percent (2%) of the Purchase Price (net of G.S.T/Purchase Price divided by 1.0384, net of cash credit and excluding extras a upgrades) plus a Bonus Commission of \$... On this sale as full co-operating fee in consideration for the first physical introduction to elle on successful completion of this transaction plus applicable Federal Goods & Services Tax on such commission. To be eligible for the commission, the ACE Realtor must accompany the Purchaser(s) on their first visit to the Sales Centre, and the Purchaser(s) shall not have previously registered with the Sales Centra. The registration will be valid for 60 days only. The Acr Realtor must accompany the Purchaser(s) during the execution of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale. Falling which, the parties agree that no commission shall be payable. Notwithstanding any provisions contained herein, including payments, the commission is not earned until the final closing of this transaction. The commission will be pold, as an advance, as follows:

- 1) One percent (1%) upon Ninety (90) Days after the explicy of the rescission period and walking of any purchaser's conditions and provided that all deposit cheques and applicable financial pre-approval of the Purchaser have been received. A minimum of 10% of purchase price of the unit has been cleared with the Vendor's escrow egent's Trust Account.
- 2) One percent (1%) upon the commencement of construction of the floor of the building where the unit is located and provided that all required deposits have been received in accordance with the Agreement.
- 3) One percent (1%) plus bonus commission of \$ 2,000 upon final closing of the unit and after unit transfer date.

The ACE Realtor's Brokerage must submit three (3) separate involces for the commission. Please note that the Vandor requires an original invoice. No commission will be peld on faxed invoices. Please mail original invoices to: Amacon Development (Hurontaria) Corp., Suite 300, 911 Homer Street, Vancouver, B.C. V68 2W6 All questions and invoices regarding commission should be directed to the Vandor (Tel: 604-502-7700).

SUM	E NO;	# 2311	
PURC	HASE PRICE:	£ 240,400	
NAME	OF PURCHASER(S) SAYR	BJIT JINGH	
copy (OT IRIS ADDITIONENT.	set out herein and acknowledge this date having received his 23 day of 2000	
Witne	\$\$	Signature of ACE Realtor	
	REMAN SET	Pawanick Malui Name of ACE Realtor (Print)	
:	Pawan)it (MONTY) Maihi, s. tops. Salas Representative Officet (418) 502-6070	Amacon Development (Hurentaria) Corp.	
56-1000	こうりょく しょくしょくいい かいりかいりかんりゃ ケッケン	Date: JAu 25/08	·